

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

16-17320

### Date sent

08/02/2017

### Subject

Physical attacks and security

### Details of enquiry

1. For 2016 the total number of physical attacks/assaults that took place in the trust on:
  - a) staff (both clinical and administrative)
  - b) patients
  - c) visitors
2. Where known any details of the assault (redacted where necessary to protect confidentiality).
3. The number of times that the police were called following the instances above.
4. How much money does the trust spend on security staff (or sub-contractors)?
5. Does the trust use on-body cameras in the hospital in any form?

### Response Sent

1. For 2016 the total number of physical attacks/assaults that took place in the trust on:
  - a. staff (both clinical and administrative)  
**135**
  - b. patients  
**20 (Pupil to pupil, all under 12 years old)**
  - c. visitors  
**0**
2. Where known any details of the assault (redacted where necessary to protect confidentiality).

**Minor assaults from children all under 12 years old, in our school for children with Emotional and behavioural difficulties, minor incidents not requiring medical attention other than minor first aid (e.g. ice packs or time out)**

3. The number of times that the police were called following the instances above.  
**1 for a threat to calm before returning home with Parent**
4. How much money does the trust spend on security staff (or sub-contractors)?  
**Directly employed labour: £94,500**
5. Does the trust use on-body cameras in the hospital in any form?  
No, this Trust does not use body camera's in any of its out-patient clinics (The Trust does not have any in-patient hospitals)